Simulator (Gul Awan and Saeed 2018), we chose them as the 
control variables for the proposed benchmarking database.

By assigning different values to each variable a unique 
experimental condition can be simulated using MaSS-Sim-
ulator. For this database we put together three hundred and 
twenty-four (324) possible experimental conditions by using 
variables and their states from Table 1. As a result, we have 
a very comprehensive benchmarking database covering a 
wide variety of dissociation strategies, noise content, relative 
intensities of signal peaks, peptide coverage, peptide length